enlarge the Petitioner on bail.

23. In the result, the Criminal Revision Case is allowed with the following

conditions:

6 Crl.A.No.32/2022 dated 11.09.2023

i. The petitioner/Accused No.1 shall be enlarged on bail

subject to he executing a bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees

twenty five thousand only), with two sureties each for the like

sum each to the satisfaction of the I Additional District &

Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge for Trial of Offences under

NDPS Act, Visakhapatnam.

ii. The petitioner/Accused No.1 shall appear before the